

Sitka History Museum

330 Harbor Dr • Sitka, Alaska Phone: (907) 738-3766

Email: nicole@sitkahistory.org Website: www.sitkahistory.org

Research Request Form

To expedite your request, please fill out, sign, and return this form to us via mail, fax, or email. We will respond to your request within seven to ten business days after receiving your request form. The first 30-minutes of research are free. If your request is determined to require more than 30 minutes, you will be contacted to determine whether to proceed further. Research fees are listed on page 2 of this form.

Name:	Date:				
Address:					
City:	State:	Zip/Postal Code:	Country:		
Telephone:	Email:				
Affiliation:	Date Information Needed:				
Purpose of Request: ☐ Academic Res☐ Media (Docur☐ Other:	earch \square Publication nentary, Film, etc.)	Preparation □ Family Histo	ry/Genealogy		
Research Request (Please be as specific as possible including, names, dates, and locations):					
Image Request (Please include source of image, link to image, title, etc.):					
Please describe the nature and goals for your research:					
If you have done any preliminary research, please list the sources and organizations already consulted:					



Sitka History Museum

330 Harbor Dr • Sitka, Alaska Phone: (907) 738-3766

Email: nicole@sitkahistory.org Website: www.sitkahistory.org

RESEARCH FEES

Fees, if applicable, must be collected prior to fulfillment of request. Please note research fees apply whether the information is located or not located. Proceeds from research fees help defray costs of maintaining the Museum's collection and archives.

Archives & Collections Research: First 30 minutes is free; then \$40/hour up to 5 hours; \$50/hour after 5 hours

Shipping and Handling: Requesting party agrees to pay postage and shipping rates, if applicable.

Image Use: Please see Image Use Fee Schedule. Image use is subject to the terms and conditions listed on page three of this document.

MUSEUM RESEARCH AND PHOTOGRAPHY AGREEMENT

This agreement for use of Museum staff research, and written, photographed, or researched material related to The Sitka Historical Society & Museum is subject to conditions and based on the third page of this document. I have read and understand these conditions and agree to the terms therein.

Applicant's Signature:	Date:
Prepared by: Nicole Fiorino, Curator of Collections and Exhibitions	Date:

Please complete and return to Curator of Collections and Exhibitions, Sitka History Museum, 210 Seward Street, Sitka, AK 99835 or email to KristyGriffin@sitkahistory.org.

OFFICE USE ONLY

FOLLOW UP NOTES:

Click here to enter text.



Sitka History Museum

330 Harbor Dr • Sitka, Alaska Phone: (907) 738-3766

Email: nicole@sitkahistory.org Website: www.sitkahistory.org

RESEARCH REQUEST TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The Sitka Historical Society & Museum requests a copy of all final reports, publications, products, drawings, or auxiliary materials created by users/researchers, to be filed with the Curator within a reasonable period after the research visit/request.
- 2. Each use of Museum Property must be reflected in appropriate credit or attribution. The credit line must be in an appropriate portion of the publication, at the end credits of a film/video/TV production or in accompanying printed matter.
- 3. Any reproduction that is used as an illustration or in a display must bear a credit line adjacent to the print: "Courtesy of the Sitka Historical Society, Sitka, AK."
- 4. Fees and permission apply to ONE-TIME use only. Additional language editions, subsequent editions and reuses will be considered upon application and may require additional fees. Permission will be approved for electronic publication only in a format, such as CD-ROM, that is sufficiently secure to prevent unauthorized downloading, transferring, copying and manipulation of content, with specialized technologies used specifically for digital image protection, if images are provided.
- 5. If an image is provided, the Museum's image must be shown in its entirety. It must not be bled or cropped in any way. Nothing may be superimposed on the image. It must be shown in full-tone black and white or full color. In print media, the image may not be on colored stock or printed in color ink.
- 6. Requests to use a specific detail from an image must be approved in advance by the Sitka Historical Society & Museum. When a detail is used, the word DETAIL must appear in the caption with the complete credit line.
- 7. If applicable TWO GRATIS COPIES OF THE PUBLICATION in which Museum Property appears, is used, or is referred to MUST BE SENT UPON PUBLICATION to the Curator of Collections and Exhibitions
- 8. The Sitka Historical Society & Museum gives no exclusive rights to any publisher, author or producer and makes no warranties or representation and assumes no responsibility whatsoever for any claims against applicant or the Museum, by an artist or author, his agent, estate or any other party in connection with the use of the Museum's property. Additionally, the applicant agrees to indemnify the Sitka Historical Society & Museum and hold it harmless against any and all such claims. This indemnification includes copyrights infringement claims and royalty or fee demands and/or actions, including the cost thereof, arising as result of applicant's use of Museum Property.
- 9. Any unauthorized use of Museum Property by any person or entity and for any reason will render applicant responsible and liable to the Museum for appropriate compensation and other costs. Applicant's responsibilities under this Agreement will arise whether or not applicant has profited or is responsible for such unauthorized use.
- 10. If applicable Proofs (prepress/or offpress) must be submitted to the Curator of Collections before publication for comparison with the original and for approval and/or corrections.
- 11. The Sitka Historical Society & Museum reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to refuse permission for additional applications from any applicant, if in the opinion of the Museum, acceptable standards of use of Museum Property are honored, if adherence to the terms of previous agreements between the Museum and applicant are demonstrated or for any other reason. This Agreement grants no right to applicant for future access to or use of Museum Property.

12. NOTICE: WARNING CONCERNING COPYRIGHT RESTRICTIONS

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or other reproduction. One of these specified conditions is that the photocopy or reproduction is not to be "used for any purpose other than private study, scholarship, or research". If a user makes a request for or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in excess of "fair use", that use may be liable for copyright infringement. This institution reserves the right to refuse to accept a copying order if, in its judgment, fulfillment of the order would involve violation of copyright law.

The Sitka Historical Society & Museum – Office of the Curator of Collections and Exhibitions